199198
M
echanical
Parts
Term
inology/
M
ounting

Made of all stainless steel
AD
2
D
1E
L L
F
W
F M
 ■ Dimensions
Part Number ◀1  A L W E F G M Screw Tightening Torque
（N・ｍ）
Standard Bore Diameter
D1・D2◀2
3 4 5 6 8 10 12 14
MFB-12 12  7.5 23.5  7 2.5 M2.5 0.5 ● ● ● ●
MFB-16 16  9 26.5  9.5 3 M3 0.7 ● ● ● ●
MFB-20 20 10 33 12.5 3.5 M3 0.7 ● ● ● ●
MFB-25 25 12 36.5 15 4.5 M4 1.7 ● ● ● ●
MFB-32 32 13.5 42 21 5.5 M4 1.7 ● ● ● ● ●
MFBS-12 12  7.5 23.5  7 2.5 M2.5 0.5 ● ● ● ●
MFBS-16 16  9 26.5  9.5 3 M3 0.7 ● ● ● ●
MFBS-20 20 10 32 12.5 3.5 M3 0.7 ● ● ● ●
MFBS-25 25 12 36.5 15 4.5 M4 1.7 ● ● ● ●
MFBS-32 32 13.5 42 21 5.5 M4 1.7 ● ● ● ● ●
MFB-12C 12  7.5 23.5  7 2.25  4 M2 0.5 ● ●
MFB-16C 16  9 26.5  9.5 3  5 M2.5 1 ● ●
MFB-20C 20 10 33 12.5 3.5  6.5 M2.5 1 ● ●
MFB-25C 25 12 36.5 15 4.5  9 M3 1.5 ● ●
MFB-32C 32 13.5 42 21 5 11 M4 2.5 ● ● ● ●
MFBS-12C 12  7.5 23.5  7 2.25  4 M2 0.5 ● ●
MFBS-16C 16  9 26.5  9.5 3  5 M2.5 1 ● ●
MFBS-20C 20 10 32 12.5 3.5  6.5 M2.5 1 ● ●
MFBS-25C 25 12 36.5 15 4.5  9 M3 1.5 ● ●
MFBS-32C 32 13.5 42 21 5 11 M4 2.5     ● ● ● ●
Unit：mm
 ● All products are provided with hex socket set screws ( MFB , MFBS ) and hex socket head cap screws ( MFB-C , MFBS-C ).
 ● In a case where the bore diameter is φ 4 or less, the set screw is used in only one place.
 ● The dimensional allowance for bore diameter of a set screw type is H8.